

CC No. 341/19
BRPL v. Roshni wife of Jagbir

28.05.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

NBW not received back. AR of the complainant states that this matter was settled in the sum of Rs. 35,000/-, out of which Rs. 5,000/- only has been deposited.

Issue NBW against the accused returnable for 06.07.2022. Process shall be taken dasti through the concerned RTM. Mobile no. 9911566081 shall be mentioned on the process.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/28.05.2022