

CC No. 341/19  
BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. v. Roshni W/o Jagbir

06.07.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused in person.

Accused states that her husband's name is Dharamvir and not Jagbir. Judicial Assistance is directed to get the necessary corrections made in the cause title of this case in the CIS Software regarding husband's name of accused.

Accused has paid Rs.1,000/- today (RW221118CA029) before the Court to Sh. Tarun Ruhil, to be deposited with BSES. BSES will accept the payment in cash.

Put up on **06.08.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/06.07.2022